

## DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, JHARSUGUDA

## **Notice**

Date: 25.04.2018

Dear Parents,

As decided in the class wise Parents Meeting for all the classes held from 18.04.18 to 23.04.18 followed by Parents Teachers Coordination Committee (PTCC) Meeting held on 23.04.18, it has been decided that there will be hike of 15% in the existing fees for the session 2018-19. The following is the fee structure for the session 2018-19.

	Fee per	Fee for Year	April-June,	July- Sept,	Oct- Dec,	Jan– Mar,
Class	Month(2018-19)	(2018-19)	2018	2018	2018	2019
			Date:26.04.18	Date: 02.07.18	Date: 01.10.18	Date: 02.01.19
			to 21.05.18	to 17.07.18	to 15.10.18	to 17.01.19
NSY, LKG & UKG	1,370/-	16,440/-	4,110/-	4,110/-	4,110/-	4,110/-
I-V	1,470/-	17,640/-	4,410/-	4,410/-	4,410/-	4,410/-
VI-VIII	1,500/-	18,000/-	4,500/-	4,500/-	4,500/-	4,500/-
IX & X	1,580/-	18,960/-	4,740/-	4,740/-	4,740/-	4,740/-
XII (Science)	2,470/-	29,640/-	7,410/-	7,410/-	7,410/-	7,410/-
XII (Commerce)	2,360/-	28,320/-	7,080/-	7,080/-	7,080/-	7,080/-
Bus Fee	800/-	9,600/-	2,400/-	2,400/-	2,400/-	2,400/-

a) Parents are requested to make the payment as per schedule given above to avoid penalty. Parents are requested (not compulsory) to clear all the dues at a time in April-May, 2018.

b) There is a provision for 5% discount on the whole year's fee (2018-19) being paid in one slot by 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2018.

c) Failure in payment according to the prescribed schedule is liable for late fine of Rs.100/- for each quarter.

d) The fees will be received in the school between 8.00 am to 12.00 noon on all working days expect office holidays.

**NOTE**: As per the guidelines issued by DAVCMC & CBSE the school is introducing cashless payment system of school fees from this session. The fees can be paid through **HDFC Bank**, Sarbahal Road Branch, Jharsuguda. The options are :

- 1. Through challan/deposit slip in cash/cheque at the HDFC Bank counter.
- 2. Through debit/credit card at school by POS.
- 3. Online payment through net banking/credit card/debit card.
  - Note: Option 3 will take a little time as the data updating of individual students is under process. You will receive an SMS from HDFC Bank in the next 2/3 days time. As per the guidelines, please activate your account to pay through online. Hence, choice 1 or 2 above can be used at present. Thank you.

## DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, JHARSUGUDA

## PRESENT FEE STRUCTURE

Class	Admission Fee (At the time of Admission)	Fee per Month
NSY	3,000/-	1,370/-
LKG & UKG	7,500/-	1,370/-
I-V	10,000/-	1,470/-
VI-VIII	15,000/-	1,500/-
IX & X	15,000/-	1,580/-
XII (Science)	20,000/-	2,470/-
XII (Commerce)	15,000/-	2,360/-
Bus Fee		800/-

There will be approximately 10% hike in the above mentioned fees for the session 2019-20.



**Principal**